
OFFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  

• No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017 / 3,13. Dated: 2017. 

To, 

The Director (CB) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority 
Goverenment of Sindh 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION  
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET / 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE  
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 40 DATED 08-03-2017 OPEN ON 30-03-2017 SERIAL 
NO. 32-4,  

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form / 

Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for (03 Nos) development 

works which were invited through SPPRA website. 

DAT CT 	NEER 
DISTRICT CO 	IL KARACHI. 



VP-IL 
s (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Mr. Fazal ehmo 	'II (Chairman) b hi 

Execu ve 'ngineer 	 District Engineer 
D. .0 ( East) 	 'strict Council Karachi 

OFFICE  OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  

No D.C.K / D.E /  ?// 	/2017 Dated:..?,-0/7-,/)i- 

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 30-03-2017 

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District 

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi. 

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited 

for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 40 / 2017, 

dated 08-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement 

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting. 

1-  Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman 
District Engineer, 
District Council Karachi. 

2-  Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member 
Accounts Officer„ 
District Council Karachi 

3-  Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member 
Executive Engineer, 
D.M.0 ( East ) 

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i- The tender received on dated 30-03-2017 were opened before the procurement 

committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii- The tender was opened on 30-03-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening 

Committee. 

4- The committee was informed that 06 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding 

documents upto dated 29-03-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today 

upto 30-03-2017 in the office of/strict Engineer, District Council Karachi. 

1 

Mr.Khan Muhamm 	allk (Member) 
Accounts Of r 

District Council 	rachi 

(Cont....P/2) 



• 
(Page No.2) 

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

Sr. No / 
Work 
Number 

Name of Firms 
Ranking in 

Term of Cost 
Remarks 

01 M/S A B Baloch & Brothers Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted 
M/S Ellahi Construction Company & Enterprise 2I'd Lowest Highest Rejected 

M/S Al-Asif Builders rd  Lowest 
Highest Rejected 

02 M/S A B Baloch & Brothers Construction Company ei Lowest Accepted 

M/S Al Asif Bilders 2"°  Lowest Highest Rejected 

M/S Ellahi Construction Company & Enterprises r Lowest 
Highest Rejected 

03 M/S Yagoob & Brothers 1" Lowest Accepted 

M/S Noorani Construction & General Oorder Supplier 2I'd Lowest Highest Rejected 

M/S Fawad Builders 3rd  Lowest 
Highest Rejected 

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing 
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for 
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7- Recommendation. 

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective 
tender. 

8- Decision. 

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned 
lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

I 

Mr.Khan Muham 	Ialik (Member) 	Mr.Tauqeer 	(Member) 	Mr. r  Mel 	airman) 
Accounts 0 er 	 Exec ive ngineer 	 istrict En eer 

District Council K achi 	 D. .0 ( East) 	 District Co ncil Karachi 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/40 Dated 08-03-2107 

Dated of opening: - 30-03-2017 

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature 

1.  if . 	A • i' 	- ,,,,, tyctt 	s4 P -D-6-114.4,  /4-4a(-- 

2.  
KJ/ Is 	rv-r) to 	gt 	B--0-(/Ax7-3 

'------ 

ivi I _S _ N cz-vciA^- 	av4.4-Y-td--e avt 	CeNnsAf-- 

C51(2,114( 	c-01P-19,etA> 

'4 	, ;0 l 
cif 

4.  
INI Picti/v: 	-62rviAYIA+‘0"A 	0° 	( g41/11 

I 
lit 

5.  
MI,  s4.A.,2_,4A-i 

6 
ot.ct'• 	lata__Sk4S 

_ w 

 

Mr. F al Me ood 1l (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muham 	Malik (Member) 
Accou s Officer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqe Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
Bid Evaluation Report  

(Work No. 01) 
ender notice No. 40 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Coimoil Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 40 Dated 08-03-2017. 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
i item 

Hire of Machinery Loader & Dumpers with labour for 
 improvement of causeway at Malir River near Haji 
Siddique Goth Dheer Sharif UC Chohar. 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 30-03-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

M/S AB Baloch & 
Brothers Construction 
Company 9,94,250/= I" Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No03011255 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Bank Al HAbib 

2 M/S Ellahi Construction 
Company & Enterprise 9,94,832/= rd  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No12439729 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib 

3 
M/S Al-Asif Builders 3ffl  

9,95,2201= 
Lowest 

Offer Rate 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 9896698 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
UBL Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S AB Baloch 

& Brothers Construction Compa y declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee 
and recommended for awarding .entract to the bidder. 

Mr.Khan MuhammId Malik (Member) 	Mr.Tau 
Accounts 0 cer 	 Exe 

District Counci Karachi 

Abbas (Member) 	Mr. Fail Meh od GI 	halrman) 
Engineer 	 NN 	District Engineer 
(East) 	 J 	District Council Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 01) (NIT-03 Works) 

Tender Notice No.40 opening date 30-03-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:. Hire of Machinery Loader & Dumpers with labour for improvement of causeway at 
Malir River near Haii Siddinue Goth Dheer Sharif UC Chohar 

Sr. 

No, 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/S A B Baloch & 
Brothers 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Ellahi Construction 
Company & Enterprise 

M/S Al-Asif Builders 

I. NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 
Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 
Qualified / Disqualified 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 

1.) )L  
Mr.Khan Muhammad Ilk (Member) 	Mr.Tauqee Abb (Member) 	Mr. Fanal Me mood Gill (Chairman) 

Accounts Office 	 Executi Engi er 	 ti 	District Engineer 
District Council Kara hi 	 D.M.0 (East) 	 P District Council Karachi 



0.14% Below Rs 1.358/= x 100 = 
RS 9,95,608/= 

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Sr 
No 

Offer Rate 	 Rs 9,95,608/= 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

M/S AB Baloch & Brothers Construction 
Company 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Offer Rate 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

9,94,2501= 

Sr.No 

1 

Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,95,60W= M/S Ellahi Construction Company & Enterprise 2 

Offer Rate 9,94,832/= 

M/S Al-Asif Builders 
Offer Rate 

3 

9,95,220/= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost  
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 RS 9,95,6081= 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 RS 9.94.250= 
Difference:- 	 RS 1,358/= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,95,608/= 

Rate Quoted b) the Contractors 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-01 NIT 03 Works. Tender Notice 40 Opening date 30-03-2017 

SUBJECT_ Hire of Machinery Loader & Dumpers with labour for improvement of causeway at Malir River near 
Haii Siddique Goth Dheer Sharif UC Chohar 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A B Baloch & Brothers Construction Company Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in 
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of I formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. 

Mr. Khan Muhammad lik(Member) 	 Mr.Tauqeer 	(Member) 	 Mr. 	 airman) 
Accounts 0 er 	 Executineer 	 District E 	eer 

District CouncilKarachi 	 D.M C ( st) 	 I,District Cou cil Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 02) 
Tender notice No. 40 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 40 Dated 08-03-2017. 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Improvement of Water Supply Scheme by replacement / 
Existing of pipe line at Mulla Essa Goth UC Jam Murad 
Ali & Water Supply Scheme Sammo Goth UC Thano 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): N/A 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 30-03-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

MIS AB Baloch & 
Brothers Construction 
Company 9,97,4951= lst  Lowest 19.75% Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No03011256 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib 

2 
M/S Al Asif Bilders 

9,98,7451= 2"d  Lowest 19.90% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 12048719 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
UBI, Bank 

3 M/S Ellahi Construction 
Company & Enterprises 9,99,5781=  ,rd ..1 	Lowest 

20% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

l'ay order No 12048717 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
UBL Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S AB Baloch 

& Brothers Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee 
and recommended for awarding con act to the bidder. 

Mr.Khan Muhammad alik (Member) 	Mr.Tauqeer bbas (Member) 
Accounts Offi r 	 Executiv nginecl 

District Council Karachi 	 D.M. (East) 

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman) ,District Engineer 
strict Council Karachi 



• 
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 02) (NIT-03 Works) 

Tender Notice No.40 opening date 30-03-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:. Improvement of Water Supply Scheme by replacement / Existing of pipe line at 
Mulla Essa Goth UC Jam Murad Ali & Water Supply Scheme Sammo Goth 
UC Thano 

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 

M/S A B Baloch & 
Brothers 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Al Asif Bilders 
M/S Ellahi Construction 
Company & Enterprises 

1.  NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 
Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 
Qualified / Disquali fied 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Khan Muhammad 	k (Member) Mr.Tauqeer 	b (Member) Mr. Fa 	Mehmood Gil 	Chairman) 
Accounts Officer Executive 	gin r 4` District Engineer 

District Council Karachi D.M.0 (East) District Council Karachi 

)./ 



1•1, 
orl 	hairman) 

District Engineer 
District Council Karachi 

Mr. Khan Muhammad 	ik(Member) 
Accounts Offi r 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer A 	(Member) 
Executiv En neer 

D.M. (East) 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-02 N.1.1 03 Works. Tender Notice 40 Opening date 30-03-2017 

• SUBJECT Improvement of Water Supply Scheme by replacement / Existing of pipe line at Mulla Essa Goth UC Jam Murad Ali 
& Water Supply Scheme Sammo Goth UC Thano  

Sr 
No 

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

1 

- 

Cost Of Schedule 	 Rs 8,32,982/= 
Add 20% Above 	 RS 1.66.5961= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Rs 9,99,578/= 

I 
M/S AB Baloch & Brothers Construction 
Company 19.75% Above 9,97,4951= 

2 
M/S Al Asif Bilders 

19.90% Above 9,98,7451= 
Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,99,57W= 

3 M/S Ellahi Construction Company & Enterprises 
20% Above 9,99,578/= 

Amount of 
Amount of 
Difference:- 

Rs 2,083/= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 
9,99,578/= 
9,97,495= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,99,578/= 
Estimated / PC Cost 
Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

x 100 = 	 0.21% Below 

RS 
RS 
RS 2,083/= 

RS 9,99,578/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A B Baloch & Brot ers Construction Company Contractor at @ 19.75% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest 
in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance o all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  

• 	 (Work No. 03) 
ender notice No. 40 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 40 Dated 08-03-2017. 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

P/L/J Water Line at Haji Murad Jaffer to Thado Nallah 
UC Thano. 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 30-03-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Yaqoob 
&Brothers 9,94,1721= 1' Lowest 19.80% Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No03311532 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Al Habib Bank 

2 
M/S Noorani 
Construction & 
General Oorder 
Supplier 9,95,4171= 2nd  Lowest 19.95% Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No247577 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Sindh Bank 

3 
M/S Fawad Builders 

9,95,832/= 
3rd  Lowest

Substantially 
20% Above Responsive 

Pay order No 00130226 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Al Habib Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Yacioob & 

Brothers declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 

Mr.Khan Muhammad JMlalik (Member) 
Accounts Offic 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer bas (Member) 	Mr. Fazal Mehmood 	Chairman) 
Executiv 	igineer 	 District Engineer 

D. 	(East) 	 S 	istrict Council Karachi 

• ' 

	 Bid Evaluation Report 



Mr.Khan Muhammad lik (Member) 
Accounts Offic 

District Council K ach i 

Mr.Tau eer bbas (Member) 
Executive gineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

zal Me mood Gil hairman) 
istrict Engineer 

District Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  
• 

(Work No. 03) (NIT-03 Works) 
Tender Notice No.40 opening date 30-03-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:. . P/L/J Water Line at Hail Murad Jaffer to Thado Nallah UC Thano 

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria M/S Yagoob & 
Brothers 

M/S Noorani 
Construction & 
General Oorder 

Supplier 

M/S Fawad Builders 

I. NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 



Sr 
No 

~j SUBJECT. P/L/.1 Water Line at 1-laii Murad Jaffer to Thado Nallah 	Thano 

Cost Of Schedule 
Add 20% Above 

Rs 8,29,860/= 
RS 1,65,9721= 
Rs 9,95,832/= 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

19.80% Above 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

9,94,172/= 

1 Sr.No 

1 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

M/S Yacioob &Brothers 

Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,95,832/= 
M/S Noorani Construction & General Oorder 
Supplier 19.95% Above 

2 

9,95,417/= 

M/S Fawad Builders 
20% Above 

3 

9,95,832/= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost  
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 RS 9,95,832/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 RS 9 94 172 
Difference:- 	 RS 1,6601= 

Rs 1,660/= x 100 = 
RS 9,95,832/= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,95,8321= 

Rate Quoted 	the Contractors 
• 

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost 

• 

0.17% Below 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-03 N.IT 03 Works. Tender Notice 40 Opening date 30-03-2017 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Yacioob & Brothers  contractor at @ 19.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the 
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule- 010 Amended-20I3. 

Mr. Khan Muhamm4dMalik(Member) 	 Mr.Tauqeer 	s (Member) 	 Mr. F zal Me od 	hairman) 
Accountsicer 	 Executi e E inter 	District 	• ineer 

District Council Karachi 	 D.M.0 (East) 	 istrict Council Karachi 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

